

Original

NO. 36128-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BENJAMIN I. TUCKETT,

Appellant,

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
SEP 14 PM 2:10
BY
C. M. M. M.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR MASON COUNTY
The Honorable James B. Sawyer II, Judge
Cause No. 06-1-000-26-9

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634
PATRICIA A. PETHICK, WSBA 21324
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510
Hansville, WA 98340-0510
(360) 638-2106

PM 9/13/07

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
D. ARGUMENT.....	5
01. TUCKETT WAS DENIED A FAIR TRIAL WHERE DETECTIVE HELDRETH AND OFFICER MAIAVA IMPROPERLY COMMENTED ON HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT BY EXERCISING HIS RIGHT TO COUNSEL	5
02. TUCKETT WAS PREJUDICED AS A RESULT OF HIS COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO DETECTIVE HELDRETH AND OFFICER MAIAVA’S TESTIMONY THAT TUCKETT INVOKED HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT BY EXERCISING HIS RIGHT TO COUNSEL OR BY EXACERBATING OR WAIVING THE ISSUE BY CONFIRMING WITH BOTH WITNESSES THAT TUCKETT HAD A RIGHT TO DO SO AND THAT QUESTIONING HAD TO STOP AS A RESULT OF HIS REQUEST	13
E. CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Washington Cases</u>	
<u>State v. Curtis</u> , 110 Wn. App. 6, 37 P.3d 1274 (2002).....	6, 7, 12
<u>State v. Demery</u> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.2d 251 (1992).....	11
<u>State v. Doogan</u> , 82 Wn. App. 185, 917 P.2d 155 (1996)	14
<u>State v. Earls</u> , 116 Wn.2d 364, 805 P.2d 211 (1991)	5
<u>State v. Early</u> , 70 Wn. App. 452, 4853 P.2d 964 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1004 (1994).....	13
<u>State v. Easter</u> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....	5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 13
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105, <u>cert. denied</u> , 116 S. Ct. 131 (1995).....	14
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 78 Wn. App. 44, 896 P.2d 704 (1995).....	13
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 575 (1989), <u>cert. denied</u> , 475 U.S. 1020, 89 L. Ed. 2d 321, 106 S. Ct. 1208 (1986)	9
<u>State v. Henderson</u> , 114 Wn.2d 867, 792 P.2d 514 (1990).....	14
<u>State v. Keene</u> , 86 Wn. App. 589, 938 P.2d 839 (1997).....	11
<u>State v. Leavitt</u> , 49 Wn. App. 348, 743 P.2d 270 (1987), <u>aff'd</u> , 111 Wn.2d 66, 758 P.2d 982 (1988).....	16
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 130 Wn.2d 700, 929 P.2d 235 (1996)	9
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 79 Wn.2d 51, 483 P.2d 630 (1971).....	5
<u>State v. Pottorff</u> , 138 Wn. App. 343, 156 P.3d 955 (2007).....	9

State v. Romero, 113 Wn. App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002)..... 6, 7, 10

State v. White, 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972) 14

Federal Cases

Doe v. United States, 487 U.S. 201, 108 S. Ct. 2341, 101 L. Ed. 2d 184 (1988)..... 5

Douglas v. Cupp, 578 F.2d 266 (9th Cir. 1978)..... 6

Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 610, 96 S. Ct. 2240, 49 L. Ed. 2d 91 (1976)..... 6

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694, 86 S. Ct. 1602 (1966) 5, 6, 7

Constitution

Fifth Amendment..... 5

Art. 1, Section 9..... 5

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.100 2
